<>

DIESEL ENGINE PARTS CATALOG
JD490/JD495/JD4100/JD4102




i C
PR EHE




I

B X
CONTENTS

03
Intake and Exhaust Pipe Assembly

05
Cylinder head Assembly

07
Cylinder block Assembly

09
Cylinder block Assembly

11
Camshaft Assembly

13
Crankshaft—flywheel Assembly

15
Piston connecting Rod Assembly

: 17

Lubricantion System Assembly

19
Cooling System Assembly

21
Fuel stle’n Assembly
4102 22
4102 Appropriative Parts
4100 23
4100 Appropriative Parts
490 23
490 Appropriative Parts
JD493EU /JD495EU / JD4100EU 25
JO433EU/ DAG5ERU/ JDA100EU Diesel engine commonality parts/Appropriative Parts
JD4G2/JD4G3 26
JD4G2/JD4G3 Appropriative Parts
JD4908 /JD4958,/JD41008 /JD41028 27
JD4508/JD4958,/JD41008,/JD41028 Diesel engine commonality parts
JD4908,/JD4358B 27
JD4908B/JD4958 Appropriative Parts
JD41008/JD4102B/JD4102EU 28
JD41008,/JD4102B/JD4102EU Appropriative Parts
JD495T : 29

Overall Dimensions Of Model JD495T Diesel Engine




Intake and Exhaust Pipe Assembly



Adjust cover
Cylinder head bonnet bush
Washer 10

Cylinder head bonnet washer
Cylinder head bonnet
Cylinder head bonnet gasket
Bolt M8 x 20
Elastic washer 8
Washer 8
Exhaust pipe
Exhaust pipe gasket
Intake pipe gasket
Intake pipe
Washer 8
Elastic washer 8
Bolt M8 x 20
Intake connecting pipe gasket
Intake connecting pipe
Washer 8

Elastic washer 8

Bolt M8 x 20

Bolt M8 x 40

Washer 8

Elastic washer 8

- e b = 00O = - -
1

N NN NN NN = e

03



Cylinder head Assembly



I 2HJD490/JD4954)D4100/JD4102 -

shaft plug
Check ring 16
Rockshaft
M8 x 25
Rockshaft carrier Il
Screw
Rockshaft spring
Rockshaft bush
Value clearance adjusting screw
Bolt M8
Valve rocker am
Rocker arm bush
Washer 10
Elastic washer 10
Bolt M10 x 55
Cylinder head boit Il
Rockshaft carrier |
The carier of rockshaft fires screw
Rockshaft carrieslll
Cylinder head bolt Ii
Valve cap
Valve collects
Spring seat cover
Valve spring(outer)
Valve spring{imner)
Valve guide stem
BoltM8 x 20
Elastic washer 8
Washer 8
Front cover plate
Front cover plate gosket
Plug
Cylinder head
Exhaust valve seat
Exhaust valve
Intake valve
Intake vaslve seat
Cylinder head bolt |
Injection bush
Bolt M8
Washer 8
Bolt AMS x 80
Water plug®28
Belt tightening pulley bracket
Washer 8
Bolt M8 x 28
Bolt M8 x 20
Washer 8
Hoisting ring
BoltMB x 20
Elastic washer 8
Washer 8
Radistor  pole bracket
Rear cover plate
Rear cover plate gasket

e e W WS RNRNON - ADO®DASEDEDR RN DO DD DD G DD WD AN DODEN B - —-—-

05S



53

B

L

R

Cylinder block Assembly



{T%5JD490/JD495(D4100/JD4102 -

1 |

Cylinder head gasket

Bolt M8 x 25
Alternator support

Bolt M8 x 25

Elastic washer 8

Cover of lift pump
Cover of lift pump gasket
Oil seal

Bolt M8 x 25

Elastic washer 8

Cover of air pump hole
Cover of air pump hole gask
Gear case cover

Gear case cover gasket
Cylinder sleeve

Water envelop ring
Water envelop ring
Plug

Rear camshaft bush
Plug

Water—draining cock
Oil gallery plug

Oil pressure sensor
Cylinder block

Oil plug

Inside camshaft bush
Front camshaft bush
Rolling bearing 60203
Hydraulic pump gear
Rolling bearing 60203
Bolt M6 x 12

Elastic washer 6
breathing apparatus
breathing apparatus gasket

- et DD DD b et s it s Pa s n ) e D) ot et ot et wd o ot s s B B et e s B B e, D) -

07



Cylinder block Assembly



Bolt M12x 35
Start generator gasket
Flywheel box

Oil seal
Bolt M10 x 60
Washer 10
Cover of observation hole gasket
Washer 8
Cover of observation hole
Bolt M8 x 16

Flywheel box gasket
Upper thrust piece of crankshaft
Lower thrust piece of crankshaft {outer)
Front and rear main bearing tile (upper)
Front and rear main bearing tile (lower)
Main bearing seat

Washer 10

Bolt M10x 110

Main bearing cap plug

Type O rubber

Middle and rexr main bearing tile (upper)
Oil level dipstick

Oil level gange connect

Middle and rezr main bearing tile [lower)
Lower thrust piece of crankshaft(inner)
Upper thrust piece of crankshaft

09



Camshaft Assembly



T %JD490/JD495/JD4100/JD4102 .

Camshaft gear holddown
Camshaft gear

Key 10x16

Valve tappet

Valve push rod
Camshaft

Thrust piece

Bolt M8 x 16

Bolt M8 x 40

Elastic washer 8

Idle gear holddown

Idle gear bush

Idle gear

Idle gear shaft

Flange joint of fuel pump
Fuel injection pump gear
Elastic washer 8

Bolt M10 x 25

Camshaft gear screw = 1

- - - -t ot it ot o 0D WO N e s 0D QD = - -

p G



Crankshaft-flywheel Assembly



$87%&80203
R

{. ]

4

B ER8 < 18
$18x7x28
BT
WE
RR

ez NEm
£z

Flywheel bolt

Rolling bearing 80203

Flywheel

Flywheel gear ring

Crankshaft

Key 8x18
Key 8x7x28
Crankshaft gear
Bush

Belt pulley

Starting claw washer

Starting claw

- . b o b b b o e e e 0D P




Piston connecting Rod Assembly



JD490/JD495/JD4100/JD4102 -

ZIr BN Name of p
Connecting small rod bushing
Connecting rod assembly

Connecting rod bearing shell
Connecting rod bearing shell
Connecting rod cap
Connecting rod bolt

Circlip 35

Piston pin

Piston

Oil scraper ring
Compression ring (2)
Compression ring (1)

P N N N I I e

15



Lubricantion System Assembly



JD490/JD495/JD4100/JD4102 -

L

Oil sump gasket
Bolt M8 x 55
Elastic washer 8

Upper oil pump body
Upper oil pump body gasket
Quter rotor

Pin

Inner rotor

Lower oil pump body

Oil pump gear

Qil pump shaft

Key 4x6.5x16

Circlip 14

Oil primary filter assembly
Oil sump

Elastic washer 10

Bolt M10x 150

Elastic washer 10

Bolt M10x 125

Oil filter gasket

Oil filter assembly

Bolt M8 x 20

Elastic washer 8

Bolt M8 x 20

Elastic washer 8

Oil drain plug

Oil drain plug gasket

— b e wmh ot e wmh kel wd ot wmh e b -

17



Cooling System Assembly



1D490/JD495/JD4100/JD4102 -

Bolt M8 x 45

Washer 8

Fan @380

Radiater Fan

Nut M12

Elastic washer 12
Washer 12

Water pump pulley
Fan strap

Circlip 40

Rolling bearing 60203
Bearing sleeve

Key 5x6

Water pump shaft
Washer 12

Water thrower

Bolt M8 x 25

Water pump

Water seal spring seat
Water seal spring
Water seal assembly
Rubber water seal
Water pump wheel
Lower water tube gasket
Lower water tube

Bolt M8 x 25

Water pump seat gasket
Water pump seat
Water pump gasket

— et b M) e b s ot ot ot A) mt A) md n o ad ms N) e et et b et b e o e

19



Fuel System Assembly



R

JD490/JD495/JD4100/JD4102 -

Injection assembly
Fuel return pipe assembly

Fue! injection pump assembly
High pressure pipe of cylinder |
High pressure pipe of cylinder Il
High pressure pipe of cylinder Ili

High pressure pipe of cylinder IV
Bolt M10 x 20

Washer 12

Elastic washer 12

Fuel filter assembly

Fuel filter— Fuel injection pump vitta
Transfer—pump and fuel filter vitta
Fuel injection pump gasket
Bolt aM8 x 25

—_ - N e RN RN o e e - WD

4 |



B E S

Connecting rod assembly
Cylinder head gasket
Cylinder sleeve

Cylinder head

Piston

Compression ring (1)
Comgression ring (2)
Piston pin

Oil scraper ring
Intake valve seat
Exhaust valve seat
Exhaust valve
Intake valve
Upper connecting rod bearing shell
Lower connecting rod bearing shell
Connecting rod cap
Connecting rod bolt
Connecting small rod bushing
Crankshaft

Cylinder block

water envelop ring

D = - OB S A DL LE L L LELLELEDLD -~Db -




JD490/.1D495/JD4100/JD4102 -
e

Cylinder block
Cylinder sleeve
Cylinder head

Intake valve seat
Exhaust valve seat
Exhaust valve

Intake valve

water envelop ring
Comgression ring (1)
Comgpression ring (2)
Piston

Qil scraper ring
Cylinder head gasket

Cylinder head
Intake valve seat
Exhaust valve seat
Exhaust valve
Intake valve
Valve guide stem
Cylinder sleeve
Compression ring (1)
Comgression ring (2)
Piston

Connecting rod bearing shell

Connecting rod assembly
Connecting rod cap
Oil scraper ring

S b b D - - - Db L -

H

- b b L OO L LB L2 L —-n

-5 b b L DL LE L2 L -n




Front cover plate
Injection blsh
Injector press claw © TY395L1.1-TEPA
Cylinder head bolt |
Roundness washer

CyJinder head bonnet seam
Flywheel box

Camshaft

Flywheel

Oil sump

intake pipe

Exhaust pipe

ECU fit bracket

EGR valve flange

EGR valve intake gasket

EGR valve exhaust gasket
EGR pipe

EGR pipe nut

EGR pipe connector

Injector

Fuel injection pump
Dynamotor (with Vacuum pump)
Vaoum pump enter witls sssembly
Vaowm pump retum vitta assembly
Cylinder head bonnet wash
Injector retun vitta assembly
Date plate

High presswre pipe

ECU rubber washer

Fuel filter~Fuel ingection pump vitta
Transler-pump and fuel filer witta
Speed sensor adjust washer
Ventilate pipe

- et wh wmh A b e e o b o o et e e mh it ah o wh wh ik b e o b wt = B -




JD490/JD495/JD4100/JD4102 -

Cylinder head

Cylinder block
Cylinder sleeve
Piston

Compression ring (1)
Comgpression ring (2)

Oil scraper ring

Electric EGR system

ZIENEE Name of parts

Cylinder head

Cylinder block
Cylinder sleeve
Piston

Compression ring (1)
Compression ring (2)

Qil scraper ring

Electric EGR system

Cylinder head

Cylinder block

Cylinder sleeve
Piston

Compression ring (1)
Compression ring (2)

Oil scraper ring

Electric EGR system

ZiR R # Name of parts

- b b b L hHh = -y

T O O T




—

m <>

*‘Pﬂ&&!k

Cylinder block
Flywheel box

Main bearing cap
Connecting plate
Timing gear housing
Cover

Gasket

Gasket

End plate

Gasket

Gasket

Bearing cover

Idle gear shaft
Camshaft timing gear
Timing idle gear
Bushing

Connecting  flange
Bridge gear

Gear shaft

Hydraulic pump gear shaft
Snap plate

Flywheel

Crankshaft gear

Bush

Water pump

Bearing 6003

Bearing 30207

Snap ring 75

S NN = ot o ol ot md e e e et ed el e e e emd et e b | wd e et et s



JD490/JD495/JD4100/JD4102 -

ZIRE RN Nam
Front and rear main bearing tile{upper)
Front and rear main bearing tile(lower)
Middle main bearing tile{upper)
Middle main bearing tile(lower)
Camshaft
Valve push rod
Connecting rod assembly
Crankshaft
Connecting rod bearing tile

® - & - Www N NP

ZH B Name of parts
Cylinder head
Cylinder block
Cylinder sleeve
Piston
Compression ring(1)
Compression ring(2)
Oil scraper ring

A

% Name of
Cylinder head
Cylinder block
Cylinder sleeve
Piston

3
582

Compression ring(1)
Compression ring(2)
Oil scraper ring




HEEL
PEHREGH

— e

FF8Ser No

S4Ith
%
AR
B3l
% =3 S
SRAE

SEN
REl&
REE
e

AR
FEKH
BESEH
SR AE 3 9 IR
AEH

Cylinder block
Cylinder sleeve
Piston

Compression ring(1)
Compression ring(2)

Qil scraper ring

$24& Name of p

Cylinder head
Cylinder block
Cylinder sleeve

Cylinder head gasket

Piston

Compression ring(1)
Compression ring(2)

Oil scraper ring
Piston pin

N O O

(7]
.r |

R T T S S



ST %JD490/JD495/JD4100/JD4102 -
Emy SR E R

A
ARBRE
B 31 ) Vo
4 o o x| < ,\». N
o e Pl
L B W a ]
\ / \ \ ot
/ v Ny s (Yo
[ (g /e \‘\ 5 \
L AR | EREHRAER TS
1] & I > } 9
- e AREE
'L ; .o, RAEHVRAERESS
| o 9,
s 11,7 3;13'
Boses [TTTH S
I

JD4S5TLE BB R R~ B

Overall Dimensions Of Model JD495T Diesel Engine

29



i Lin; LEENTIRRIDBIRA S
JIANGSU JIANGHUAI ENGINE CO,,LTD.
fERf: RTINS 213 S

MiE: 0515-88881659

f£H: 0515-88881660

Hi4e: 224001

http: //www.jdchina.com

E-MAIL: jsjd@public.yc.js.cn




